## **Don Delaney**

 From:
 "Dave Spalding" <dspalding@windplusinc.com>

 To:
 "John Lockhart" <john.lockhart@pncadvisors.com>; <Bgcg90@aol.com>; "Mark Trittschuh"

 RmarkT@Comcast.net>
 Sent:

 Monday, February 13, 2006 7:21 PM
 More Information on CAbot Creek....

## More Information on Cabot Creek Mineral Corporation (CABT)

For the numerous individuals requesting an "update" on Cabot Creek Mineral Corp. (CABT), to either purchase or sell shares. The "restrictions" on the share certificates legend by the Canadian Depository of Securities (CDS) has been uplifted per our stock transfer agent – **Equity Transfer** of Toronto.

If you so wish to purchase or sell a specific amount of Cabot Creek Mineral Corp. shares, only your stockbroker may conduct this transaction.

Your broker may contact either "Ryan Loader" of **Sprott Securities** – Toronto @ 416.362.7485 -- OR – "Bob Richardson" at **WD Latimore Securities** – Toronto @ 416.363.5631. As an individual, YOU **CANNOT** call to request a price, information, or trading activity to either of these brokers. They will act as "market makers" for the stock. Your broker may contact these firms AFTER **Fri. Feb. 17, 2006**, if needed.

The common shares of Cabot Creek Mineral Corp, have been set up for trade reporting through the Canadian Unlisted Board (CUB) symbol: "CABT". **The CUSIP number is 126930 - 10 - 6.** The share pricing is a "bid - ask" electronic market and will NOT be listed in the newspaper.

All securities related information on Cabot Creek Mineral Corp. may be reviewed on www.Sedar.com; then "English"; then "Company Profiles" at the top of the page; then "Public Companies"; then "C" -- Go 10 lines down – Cabot Creek Mineral Corp.; OPEN - then - "Review documents" on bottom left hand side of the new page. These are the securities documents filed concerning the company.

If you so desire to sell or purchase shares -- You should contact either a Canadian stock brokerage firm or use a US brokerage firm with a Canadian affiliate.

Due to Ontario Securities Commission (OSC) rules on disclosure, including my position as President - CEO of Cabot Creek Mineral Corp., - I can NOT or will NOT answer questions on the potential concerning Cabot Creek Mineral Corp.

Thank You,

Dave Spalding Cabot Creek Mineral Corp. Ph: 817.354.3988